

Proclamation

County of Greenville
State of South Carolina
On a motion from
Councilor Fred Payne

Members of Greenville County Council proudly honor and recognize the

Greater Greenville Association of REALTORS

Whereas, 2012 marks the Greater Greenville Association of REALTORS (GGAR) 87th year of existence and service in the Greenville community; and

Whereas, this year also marks 104 years since the creation of the Realtor® organization nationwide and 104 years of promoting the American Dream of Homeownership; and

Whereas, the Greater Greenville Association of Realtors® annually participates in programs throughout Greenville County that provide great benefit to Greenville county citizens; and

Whereas, GGAR has partnered with Greenville County Human Relation in sponsoring a foreclosure prevention program; and

Whereas, other outstanding community services include funding a Habitat for Humanity House, sponsoring housing opportunity programs for new school teachers, and providing scholarships for Greenville County students; and

Whereas, many GGAR members are active in the community serving on Councils, and Boards and Commissions;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that Greenville County Council proudly pays tribute to the Greater Greenville Association of REALTORS and celebrates their important role in enhancing the quality of life for residents of Greenville County.

Signed this 7th day of February 2012

Herman G. "Butch" Kirven, Jr., Chairman, Greenville County Council

